No. 27	FIRST INFORMATION REPORT
First Informatio	on of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS OUR VILLE SMARP SECREL 1# (5) Year 2023 FIR No. 95/23 Date 10/06/2023
O THE SIME EXCISE ACT	Sections 46 A LO BE TI Act R Sections A
Vict - PU	iv) Other acts & Sections #
	415 Time 21'45 MM
h) Occurrence of Offence : I	Day CUTTER DT Date 10/06/10/25 Time to Detroit 1
c) Information received Date.	10/06/2023 Time 21:45 hrs GD. No. 625 at the P.S.
A Time of Information . Whitee !	Only RITTEN
	- OIC UM PADYA TE AUT TO
b) Address A.P. THE HOL WALL MOINDIR PS	- PURULIA (T) BERNO PURULIA
c) In case outside limit of this F	Police Station, then the name of P.S. * District. *
Complainant / Informant :	
a) Name PS:1 4540	KE MAHATA
b) Father's / Idusband's Nar	me PAFULLA MAHATA
´c) Date / Year of birth	30 yrs d) Nationality 1(リカ) AN
e) AddressP.U.R.Y.L.I.B	TOWN PS DIST - PHRULIA
7: Details of known/suspected /unl	known/accused with full particulars
(Attach separate sheet, if neces	ssary): ARTUN MATHI @ LEDI (47 Yrs)
	S/OH KISTO MATHI DAR NAKATA KALI MONDIN
	SION KISTO MATHI OF NADIHA CHIRABARI, NEAR NAKKATA HALI MONDIN
	WARDNO-7, PURULIA PS-PURULA (T) DIST-PURULIA
	by the complainant/informant
COUNTRY SPIRIT HAVE BLENDED & BETTE 10. Total value of properties, stole	(involved: (Attach separate sheet, if required): 15 (FIFTBEN) BOTTLES OF LNED AS DIL KHUSH (EACH BOTTLE CONTAINS 600 ML OF NT STRENGTH BOUP AND MICH (S RS 554 BEING SEALED PROPER D BY PORULHA BOTTHAMPUT. LIId. WILLARD LAG DE DISTAPORULIA INIDADIO REAL BUSTAPORULIA
11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No.	., if any : 太
12. FIR Contents : (Attach separate	e sheet, if required) THE ORIGINAL TYPED COMPLY(THT WHILH OF AS FIR 15 ENCLOSED HEREWITH
IS TRETE	D AS FIR IS ENCEDSED HEREWITH
13. Action taken : Since the above	report reveals commission of offence(s) ws46 ACB B. ACT. 1909
registered the case and teek up	the investigation/directed TO ASI RATU MUKHARIE to take up the
investigation/transferred to P.S	On point of insight in TID and a second the
Complainant/informant, admitted to	be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.
	A. Incompate to the second
	Purulia Town PS
Ashone Mana	Inspector-in-Charge For 10/6/23 Purulia Town PS Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police Station with Name, AS HOKE KDMAR MAHATA

Proming PS, D1.-10|06|23. Signature/Thumb impression of the · Complainant/informant

Rank SUB - INSPECTOR OF POLICE

Number if any

>13+ PURULIA

he In pector-in-Charge urulRa∥Γ) PS Dist Porulia

Prayer for lodging F.I.R. against arrested accused person Arjun Majhi @ Ledi (47 yrs) S/O- Lt. Kisto Majhi of Nadiha, Chirabari, Near Nak Kata Kali Mandir, Ward No- 07, PS- Purulia (T), Dist. -Purulia.

Sir.

In producing herewith one arrested accused person namely person Arjun Majhi @ Ledi (47 yrs) S/O- Lt. Kisto Majhi of Nadiha, Chirabari, Near Nak Kata Kali Mandir, Ward No- 07, PS- Purulia (T), Dist. - Purulia under arrest alongwith following seized articles under proper seizure list and being labeled properly:-

(1) 15 (Fifteen) bottles of Country Spirit designed as 'Dil Khush' (each bottle contains 600 ml of country spirit having strength 80° UP and MRP is Rs 55/- being sealed properly) blended and bottled

by Purulia Bottling Pvt. Ltd., Vill+ PO Lagda, Dist. Purulia, Pin 723149.

(2) Out of 15 (Fifteen) bottles 01(one) bottle is kept as sample.

I, PSI Ashoke Mahata, beg to report that while I was performing RT mobile duty vide Purulia (T) PS GDE No 609 dated 10.06.2023, at about 21:05 hrs received a secret telephonic information from source that one person namely person Arjun Majhi @ Ledi (47 yrs) S/O- Lt. Kisto Majhi of Nadiha, Chirabari, Near Nak Kata Kali Mandir, Ward No- 07, PS- Purulia (T), Dist. - Purulia is selling country spirit illegally at a higher price to the customers causing unlawful gain at his dwelling house at Nadiha, Chirabari.

. Accordingly I informed the matter to I/C, Purulia (T) PS and after getting his permission myself alongwith my team consisting of C/368 Kamrul Ansary and C/2962 Ujwal Mahanti all of Purulia (T) PS proceeded to work out the information.

At 21:10 hrs we reached at Nadiha Chirabari and keeping our Govt. vehicle at a reasonable distance we preceded towards the house of above noted Arjun Majhi as shown by the source from the distance and found that the said person was selling Country Spirit as noted above to some persons, some persons were found drinking there. Seeing the police, all of them fled away from the spot. On hot chase seller could be nabbed. On interrogation he confessed his guilt as he was selling Country Spirit as noted above to the locals without having any authority at a higher price since long. He also failed to produce any license in favour of selling, keeping or possessing Country Spirit and the said person disclosed his identity as noted above. On search of the house we found 15 (Fifteen) bottles of Country Spirit designed as 'Dil Khush' (each bottle contains 600 ml of country spirit having strength 80° UP) blended and bottled by Purulia Bottling Pvt. Ltd., Vill+ PO Lagda, Dist. Purulia, Pin 723149. As such in between 21:15 hrs to 21:25 hrs I seized the above noted Country Spirit under proper seizure list in presence of witnesses after labeling and seal properly. I also took samples and arrest him at 21:25 hrs observing all the formalities regarding arrest as the said person committed an offence which attracts sec. 46 A (C) of B.E. Act 1909.

Hence, I pray before you to start a specific case against the above noted person under proper section of law and kindly arrange for its investigation.

Enclosure:

1. Arrest Memo

2.Seizure List

Received on 18/6/23 at 2145 hrs Yours faithfully,

mo started function (E) Rs case no

OS/23 at - 10/6/23 US 46 A(x) BE

(PSI Ashoke Mahata) PST

Purulia (T) PS, Dist-Purulia 106/23

10/6/28

Inspector-in-Charge Purulia Town P 8 Purulla